TABLE 1, from D.Soltis et al. (1998; Syst. Biol. 47:32-42). Complete list of clades supported by bootstrap values of 50% or morein at

least one of the seven sequence data sets (rbcl, 18S rDNA, atpB, rbcl + 18S rDNA, rbcl + atpB, 18SrDNA+ atpB, rbcl + 18S rDNA

+ atpB). For al of thelarger clades, aswell asall of the three- and four-taxon clades, an asterisk indicates a clade that receives a higher

bootstrap value in the analysis of any of the combined data sets; t indicates a clade that does not receive bootstrap support of 50% or

more in any of the three separate data sets, but does in the combined data sets. All two-taxon clades appear at the end of thelist. The

names given for clades are informal and are given simply for convenience.

Clade rbcL 18S atpB rbcl +18S  rbcl + atpB  18S+ atpB rbcl + 18S + atpB
Basd clade 55% - - 52% 57%* - -
Austrobaileyal/llliciales 89% 84% 7% 97%* 93%* 80%* 99%*
Chloranthug/ Saururaceae/ - 87% - 74% - 74% -
Piperaceae
Saururus/Houttuynia 91% 87% 86% 98%* 97%* 96%* 99%*
PeperomigPiper
Aristolochig/Asarum/Sarumal - 68% - - - 65% 68%
Lactoris
Aristolochiacese - 71% - 76%* - - -
Nelumbao/Platanus/ - - - - - - 52%t
Placospermum
Ranunculids 51% - - 54%* 81%* 52%t 84%*
Glaucidium/Ranunculus - - 58% - 63%* - 61%*
Hydrastis’/Nandina
Ranunculids minus 73% - - 81%* 74%* - 84%*
Dicentra
Akebia/Sinofranchetia/ 96% 92% 98% 100%* 100%* 100%* 100%*
Decaisnea
Glaucidium/Ranunculus  76% - - 84%* 63% - 79%*

Hydrastis




Ranunculids-2
Ranunculids-3
Saxifragoids
Saxifragaceaess. s.
Crassulaceae
Saxifragaceae s. s minus
S. mertensiana
Dudleya/Sedunv
Kalenchoe
Saxifragoids-1
Hal oragig/Penthoruny

Tetracarpaea

Sapindoids
Sapindoids-1
Ailanthus/Poncirus/Citrus

Sapindoids-2

Glucosinolates
Glucosinolates-1
Brassica/Capparis
Floerkea

Celastroids

Myrtoids
Alnug/CasuaringMyrical

Carya
Betuloids

Carophyllidss. I.
Caryophyllidss. s.

84%
98%

88%

96%
99%
80%

55%
99%

100%
7%

59%
99%

98%

50%
62%

79%
98%
52%

93%

83%

68%
97%
75%
52%
54%

99%
78%
90%

92%
81%
95%

50%t
50%t

86%*
100%*

93%t

52%t
93%*

98%*
99%
80%
51%t
63%
51%
99%

100%
62%

84%*
99%

80%*
90%*

95%*
100%*
57%*

97%*

56% 7
96%*

98%*
100%*
94%

85%*
73%*
99%

100%
98%*

67%
94%*
100%*

56%*
T7%*
67%T
88%*
100%*

95%*

92%*

87%*
97%*
82%*

66%*

65% T

100%

2%

94%*

88%

94%*
97%*

82%*
93%*
58% 7
98%*
100%*
51%

98%*

65%T
98%*

99%*
100%*
95%*
84%*
66%*
99%

100%
94%*
2%

86%
96%*
100%*



Caryophyllidss. ./
Simmondsia

Plumbaga/Cocol oba

Nepenthes
Mirabilis/Phytolaccal

Tetragonia
CeanothusMorug/Urtical

Humulus
Malpighioids
Cunonioids
Santaloids
Datisca/CoriaridAbobra

Malvoids

AucubadGarryaEucommia

Apioids

Ericoids

Lamioids
Lamioids-1

HydrophyllunyPhacdlia/

Bourreria
Lamioids-2
Asteroids
Campanula/L obelial
Roussea
Cyperoids
Higher Eudicots
Eudicots

Monocots

99%

87%
96%
78%

84%

67%

7%
97%

73%

62%

50%

56%

79%

57%

89%

72%

53%
79%

94%
84%
85%
88%

51%
96%
76%

51%
53%

53%t

99%

96%*
99%*
88%*
59%t

92%*
58%t
89%*
90%*
99%*

63%t

53%t

90%*
51%t

65%*

100%*

61%7

88%*
97%*
98%*
98%*
92%*
91%*
98%*
81%t
91%*
100%*
100%*

81%*
58%*

70%t
71%*
53%t

52%

66%*

96%*

2%

55%0*
93%*
81%
85%

90%*
2%

96%*
T7%T
87%*
99%*
90%

68%*
70%*

66%T

58% 7

72%*

100%*

74%*

86%*
99%*
100%*
98%*
92%*
84%
100%*
87%t
97%*
100%*
100%*

66901
869%0*
6290*

62%

67%T
74% 7
55% 7



Asterideess. I.
Angiosperms
Asteridees. s.
Acer-Aesculus
Kodreuteria-Cupaniopsis
Abroba-Datisca
Poncirus-Citrus
Bursera-Schinus
Aeschynanthus-Linaria
Buddlgja-Parmentiera
Lamium-Pachystachys
Brunfelsia-lpomoea
Hydrophyllum-Phacelia
Aucuba-Garrya
Campanula-Lobelia
Corokia-Tagetes
Hedera-Pittosporum
Helwingia-llex
Ardisia-Primula
Hydrangea-Nyssa
Albizzia-Pisum
Altingia-Liquidambar
Boykinia-Sullivantia
Peltoboykinia-Saxifraga
Dudleya-Sedum

Hal oragis-Penthorum
Itea-Pterostemon

Casuarina-Alnus

91%

92%
80%

95%

84%
100%
93%
100%

54%
69%
100%
5%

100%
96%

82%

91%
87%

85%

58%

93%
96%

62%
90%

97%

98%
99%
52%
53%
68%
73%
86%
100%
96%
98%
87%
59%
100%
86%
83%
97%
99%
52%
51%
97%
80%
83%

100%

95%
78%
61%
100%
51%

95%
100%
85%
100%
53%
64%
97%
100%
86%

100%
92%

82%

99%
87%

100%*

84%
100%

100%

55%
64%
53%
99%
100%
100%
100%
84%
69%
100%
100%
98%
96%
100%
95%
60%
100%
78%
99%
79%

52%
100%

98%
57%
100%
2%

63%
80%
88%
100%
96%
100%
88%
70%
100%
100%
93%
97%
100%

68%
97%
90%
97%
53%

58% 7
100%
53% T
95%
99%
61%
100%
59%
53%
54%
68%
99%
100%
99%
100%
89%
73%
100%
100%
99%
95%
100%
93%
69%
99%
80%
100%
92%



Bombax-Gossypium
Brassica-Capparis
Brexia-Euonymus
Morus-Pilea
ClarkiaMouriria
Cocoloba-Plumbago
Mirahilis-Phytolacca
Eucryphia-Platytheca
Malpighia-Dicela
Turnera-Passiflora
Geranium-Pelargonium
Gunnera-Myrothamnus
Osyris-Santalum
Photinia-Spiraea
Akebia-Sinofranchetia
Glaucidium-Ranunculus
Menispermum-Tinospora
Buxus-Pachysandra
Placospermum-Platanus
Tetracentron-Trochodendron
Magnolia-Eupomatia
Cdlla-Alocasia
Oryza-Zea
Saruma-Asarum
Illicium-Schisandra
Houttuynia-Saururus
Peperomia-Piper
Calycanthus-Sassafras

100%
99%
98%

100%
92%
92%
100%
96%
100%
57%
98%
95%
88%
63%
100%
96%

100%
78%
100%
100%
100%
96%
92%
100%
71%

73%

56%

100%
94%
70%

98%
84%

68%
62%

86%
91%
100%
100%
100%

95%
2%

100%
99%
99%

52%
100%

99%
98%
99%

100%
56%
99%

100%
96%
92%
99%
75%
99%
99%
100%
99%
70%
100%
87%

100%
98%
90%

100%
79%
92%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
68%
73%
100%
99%

100%
97%
100%
100%
100%
95%
92%
100%
94%

100%
100%
100%
76%
67%
100%
68%
88%
100%
100%
100%
82%
100%
95%
99%

100%
100%
80%
100%
97%
100%
100%
100%
100%
96%
100%
96%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
92%
82%

100%
100%
90%
100%
97%
100%
100%
100%
100%
68%
100%
96%

100%
100%
100%
76%
54%
100%
53%
88%
100%
100%
100%
68%
100%
99%
93%
54%
100%
100%
84%
100%
99%
100%
100%
100%
100%
94%
100%
97%



AmborellaNymphaea
Arctostaphylos-Cyrilla
Arctostaphylos-Impatiens
Mirabilis-Tetragonia
Abrobra-Coriaria
Decaisnea-Sinofranchetia
Chloranthus-Saururus
Garrya-Pittosporum
Eucryphia-Averhoa
Phytolacca-Tetragonia
Penthorum-Tetracarpaea

Myrica-Carya

76%

62%

54%

89%
99%
90%
57%
74%

98%

67%

85%
52%

71%

78%

56%

61%

55%
58%

67%

86%

67%



